

News Release

May 20, 2013

Email: holstz@saccounty.net

Phone: 916-875-4047

Contact: Zeke Holst

Sacramento County Celebrates National Public Works Week

"Because of Public Works..."

Sacramento, CA – Sacramento County, in honor of National Public Works Week, May 19 - May 25, celebrates its public works departments for providing and maintaining the infrastructure and services known as public works.

This year's theme, "Because of Public Works..." signifies the quality of life brought to communities around the world through public works projects that provide clean water, safe streets and neighborhoods, efficient traffic and clean communities.

In support of National Public Works Week, the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors will present a resolution to acknowledge public works employees and departments and recognize the local American Public Works Association (APWA) chapter. Diane Nakano, Assistant General Manager of Engineering for Regional Transit will accept the resolution on behalf of APWA.

The departments and divisions to be acknowledged include: Animal Care, Building Inspection, Code Enforcement, Community Development, Construction Management, County Engineering, Planning and Environmental Review, Regional Parks, Transportation, Waste Management and Recycling, and Water Resources.

Department exhibits will be on display in the foyer outside of the Board of Supervisors Chambers at 700 H St. downtown Sacramento during the week.

###

Stay Connected! Get County News as it happens by signing up for SacCountyNews